Two seaters w/ two pers.

Motor Bikes

Van

Buses

HOV3

Optimal Flow

Note: This graph shows existing (2019) year demand volumes
estimated based on observed traffic counts, vehicle occupancy,
and speed data

5B-6

7

TRAFFIC CHARACTERISTICS AND DEFICIENCIES

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

1600

1800

2000

2200

3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM

HOV Lane Demand Volume -
Eastbound @ University Avenue

(Alameda County)

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

1600

1800

2000

2200

3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM

HOV Lane Demand Volume -
Eastbound @ Pinole Valley Road

(Contra Costa County)
SOV (Violators)

HOV2 (Violators)

CAVs

Two seaters w/ two pers.

Motor Bikes

Van

Buses

HOV3

Optimal Flow

Note: This graph shows existing (2019) year demand volumes
estimated based on observed traffic counts, vehicle occupancy,
and speed data

5B-7

8

NO PROJECT

The NO-BUILD scenario

creates worsening

conditions.

Physical constraints and

high costs challenge large-

scale strategies.

Operational improvements

and efficiency projects

offer lower cost and near-

term solutions.

Corridor Travel Times (% Change)

GP Lanes HOV Lanes

AM Peak Hour PM Peak Hour AM Peak Hour PM Peak Hour

+7% +10% +14% +11%

Corridor Average Speeds (% Change)

GP Lanes HOV Lanes

AM Peak Hour PM Peak Hour AM Peak Hour PM Peak Hour

-6% -9% -12% -10%

Travel Time Reliability (% Change)

GP Lanes HOV Lanes

AM Peak Hour PM Peak Hour AM Peak Hour PM Peak Hour

+7% +9% +16% +10%

5B-8

9

CORRIDOR-WIDE STRATEGIES – A-STRATEGIES

Encourage

Mode Shift

Reduce

Delays

Improve Travel

Time Reliability

Improve Person

Throughput

Policy Considerations1

Occupancy Requirements2

Dual HOV Lanes4

Single Express Lane5
Dual Express Lanes 6

Reversible/Contraflow

Lane 7

Frontage Road Conversion 8

Bus on Shoulder 9

HOV Access Restrictions3

5B-9

10

PRELIMINARY ALTERNATIVES

Preliminary

alternatives

developed

from nine

strategies

5B-10

11

ASSESSMENT OF ALTERNATIVES

Identify operational efficiency projects which meet the

four DAA goals to advance for operations analysis